900626025 06/28/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM656427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RESUBMISSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900618162

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, INC.		03/22/2021	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn, Floor L2, IL1-1145
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2292479	EQUIPMENT YOUR LIFE CAN DEPEND ON
Registration Number:	2292480	EQUIPMENT YOUR LIFE CAN DEPEND ON
Registration Number:	2466884	TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, INC. EQ
Registration Number:	2777697	TACOPS
Registration Number:	2781657	TACOPSII
Registration Number:	4130744	SOLUTIONS FOR THE SELECT FEW
Registration Number:	4130886	TSSI
Registration Number:	4130745	EST. 1980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044435599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-443-5647

cfraser@mcguirewoods.com Email: Carol Fraser, Paralegal

1230 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2100

MCGUIREWOODS LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0416 900626025

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOBLE - 5033920.0127	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser	
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//	
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2021	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=Noble - Trademark security agreement#page1.tif		
source-Noble - Trademark security agreement#page2 tif		

source=Noble - Trademark security agreement#page1.tif source=Noble - Trademark security agreement#page2.tif source=Noble - Trademark security agreement#page3.tif source=Noble - Trademark security agreement#page4.tif source=Noble - Trademark security agreement#page5.tif source=Noble - Trademark security agreement#page6.tif source=Noble - Trademark security agreement#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0417

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

 $\mathbb{I}\mathbb{N}$

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of November 21, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Administrative Agent") for itself and for the other Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Trademarks referenced therein, including such trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1.

The Grantors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

142229242_3

Very truly yours,

GRANTORS:

TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, INC.

Name: Denis Murphy

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0419

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: (*)

Name: Thomas G. Williams Title: Authorized Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0420

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARKS

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
TACTICAL &		11/16/99	2,292,479
SURVIVAL	Y		
SPECIALTIES, INC.	EQUIPMENT		
			:
		The second secon	
	OL THE AND RELEASE		
	₩		
	_ Ø		
		11/16/00	3 000 400
TACTICAL & SURVIVAL		11/16/99	2,292,480
SPECIALTIES, INC.	EQUIPMENT		
	Your Life		1
	CAN DEPEND ON		
TACTICAL &		7/10/01	2,466,884
SURVIVAL	- 4 0. Ov.	100	
SPECIALTIES, INC.	EQUIPMENT	74 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70	:
	Coclabiles, A.C.		
	4, 4, 1		
	EQUIPMENT ?		
			;
	CERTIFICAN DEPEND		
	The last of the second		
	CÁN DE		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0421

TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, INC.	TACOPS	10/28/03	2,777,697
TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, INC.	TACOPSI	11/11/03	2,781,657
TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, INC.	SOLUTIONS FOR THE SELECT FEW	4/24/12	4,130,744
TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, INC.	EST. 1980	4/24/12	4,130,745
TACTICAL & SURVIVAL SPECIALTIES, INC.		4/24/12	4,130,886

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 05/20/2021